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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 198§.LJ.l - cont'd 

Tariff 
Item 

73.10.009 

73.18 .009 

73.20.011 

73. 20. 011 

73.20.021 

73.20.035 

73.20.059 

73.20.059 

73.20.059 

73. 21.000 

73.27.029 

74.07.009 

74.08.000 

75.06.000 

76.10.021 

76.16.059 

82.05.019 

83. 01. 001 

83.08.000 

83.13.049 

84.08.011 

Description of Goods 

RBQUHSTED APPROVAL: 

Mild steel and alloy steel laminate bar solely for 
the manufacture of knives for wood working machines 
NOTH: The above bars may only receive concessionary 
approval if they have rectangular cross sections 

Steel pipe and tubing for use in the construction 
of the New Zealand steel development stage II 
expansion project 
The list of piping and tubing required is held 
by the Collector of Customs, Auckland 

Aeroquip cast iron swivel joints for use in 
industry when piping arrangements must move in 
extending or contracting action or when a 
flexible hose replacement is a frequent problem 

Split collars of cast iron, peculiar for use in 
repairing gas mains 

Aeroquip stainless steel swivel joints for use in 
industry when piping arrangements must move in 
extending or contracting action or when flexible 
hose replacement is a frequent problem 

Aeroquip stainless steel swivel joints for use in 
industry when piping arrangements must move in 
extending or contracting action or when a 
flexible hose replacement ls a frequent problem 

Carbon and alloy steel welding fittings, 
including flanges of all size, types and 
standards excluding flanges cut from plate 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Mitsui & Company (NZ) Ltd 
C/- Price Waterhouse 
PO Box 748 
AUCKLAND 

Precision Technology Ltd 
C/- Customs Agents (WGTN) Ltd 
PO Box 1024 
WELLINGTON 

Auckland Gas Company Ltd 
PO Box 34 
AUCKLAND 

Precision Technology Ltd 
C/- Customs Agents (WGTN) Ltd 
PO Box 1024 
WELLINGTON 

Precision Technology Ltd 
C/- Customs Agents (WGTN) Ltd 
PO Box 1024 
WELLINGTON 

Hydracare Systems Ltd 
PO Box 58 221 
Bast Tamaki 
AUCKLAND 

Shortstopp welding fittings sizes 31 mm to 305 mm Lordco (New Zealand) Ltd 
to ASA 150 standard PO Box 38 499 

PBTONB 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

Shortstopp welding fittings - 3 way tees and 
straight welding fittings, sizes 32 mm thru 
305 mm 

Doka climbing formwork complete and individual 
parts of Doka climbing formwork 

Lordco (New Zealand) Ltd 
PO Box 38 499 
PETONB 

The Fletcher Construction Co Ltd 
Civil Engineering Division 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

Type Z47 and Z47R wire conveyor belting Mounts Wire Industries Ltd 
PO Box 51 061 
PAK URANGA 

Copper tube of sizes 9.02 mm O.D. x 0.64 mm, Hermetic Ltd (Division of 
9.53 mm O.D. x 0.51 mm and 9.53 mm O.D. x 0.64 mm Zip Holdings Ltd) 

Aeroquip swivel joints for use in industry when 
piping arrangements must move in extending or 
contracting action or when a flexible hose 
replacement is a frequent problem 

Ice cream mould set 

Aluminium potties and aluminium foil lids for the 
packaging of a specially formulated slow burning 
solid fuel as used in the catering industry for 
heating of food 

Pour Spouts 

Dies and the heads for metal working lathes and 
for use on threading or screwing machines 

Cylinder plugs, cylinder bodies and levers 

Flexible metal hoses, (vibration arrestors) 
peculiar to use between the compressor and 
evaporator coil in industrial refrigeration 
installations 

Lead capsules for packaging of spirituous 
beverages 

Rotork P and SP range pneumatic valve actuator 

C/- Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd 
PO Box 2658 
AUCKLAND 1 

Precision Technology Ltd 
C/- Customs Agents (WGTN) Ltd 
PO Box 1024 
WELLINGTON 

New American Ice Cream 
PO Box 22 601 
Otahuhu 
AUCKLAND 

Ados Chemical Company Ltd 
PO Box 35 076 
Naenae 
LOWER HUTT 

Unilever New Zealand Ltd 
Private Bag No. 1 
PBTONB 

Cable-Price Corporation Ltd 
PO Box 10 042 
WELLINGTON 

Schlage (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 19 347 
Avondale 
AUCKLAND 

APV Engineering Ltd 
PO Box 33 040 
Takapuna 
AUCKLAND 

Bondpak (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 2923 
AUCKLAND 

Moyes and Groves Ltd 
PO Box 12 644 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

99 

99 

10 

99 

99 

15 

15 

10 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

HO 480808J 

AK 401428G 

WN 420640 

DN 461899J 

WN 420639 

WN 420638 

DN 461900F 

109461A 

WN 420723 

AK 401326D 

AK 401283G 

DN 461902B 

WN 420641 

AK 401356F 

WN 420673 

WN 420724 

DN 461903L 

AK 400864C 

DN 461904J 

DN 461905G 

AK 400128B 

No. 129 

•category 
of 

Appn. 

VA 

A 

A 

CA 

A 

A 

CA 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

CA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

CA 

A 

CA 

CA 

A 


