THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/12 - cont'd

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Categor of Appn.
	REQUESTED APPROVAL:				
73.10.009	Mild steel and alloy steel laminate bar solely for the manufacture of knives for wood working machine <u>NOTE</u> : The above bars may only receive concessionar approval if they have rectangular cross sections	S	••	HO 480808J	VA
73.18.009	Steel pipe and tubing for use in the construction of the New Zealand steel development stage II expansion project The list of piping and tubing required is held by the Collector of Customs, Auckland	Nitsui & Company (NZ) Ltd C/- Price Waterhouse PO Box 748 AUCKLAND	15	AK 401428G	A
73.20.011	Aeroquip cast iron swivel joints for use in industry when piping arrangements must move in extending or contracting action or when a flexible hose replacement is a frequent problem	Precision Technology Ltd C/- Customs Agents (WGTN) Ltd PO Box 1024 WELLINGTON	99	WN 420640	A
3.20.011	Split collars of cast iron, peculiar for use in repairing gas mains	Auckland Gas Company Ltd PO Box 34 AUCKLAND	••	DN 461899J	CA
3.20.021	Aeroquip stainless steel swivel joints for use in industry when piping arrangements must move in extending or contracting action or when flexible hose replacement is a frequent problem	Precision Technology Ltd C/- Customs Agents (WGTN) Ltd PO Box 1024 WELLINGTON	99	WN 420639	A
73.20.035	Aeroquip stainless steel swivel joints for use in industry when piping arrangements must move in extending or contracting action or when a flexible hose replacement is a frequent problem	Precision Technology Ltd C/- Customs Agents (WGTN) Ltd PO Box 1024 WELLINGTON	99	WN 420638	A
73.20.059	Carbon and alloy steel welding fittings, including flanges of all size, types and standards excluding flanges cut from plate	Hydracare Systems Ltd PO Box 58 221 East Tamaki AUCKLAND	99	DN 461900F	CA
	CURRENT APPROVAL:				
3.20.059	Shortstopp welding fittings sizes 31 mm to 305 mm to ASA 150 standard	Lordco (New Zealand) Ltd PO Box 38 499 PETONE	99	109461A	VA
	REQUESTED APPROVAL:				
3.20.059	Shortstopp welding fittings - 3 way tees and straight welding fittings, sizes 32 mm thru 305 mm	Lordco (New Zealand) Ltd PO Box 38 499 PETONE	99	WN 420723	VA
3.21.000	Doka climbing formwork complete and individual parts of Doka climbing formwork	The Fletcher Construction Co Ltd Civil Engineering Division Private Bag AUCKLAND	99	AK 401326D	A
3.27.029	Type Z47 and Z47R wire conveyor belting	Nounts Wire Industries Ltd PO Box 51 061 PAKURANGA	15	AK 401283G	A .
4.07.009	Copper tube of sizes 9.02 mm $0.D. \times 0.64 \text{ mm}$, 9.53 mm $0.D. \times 0.51 \text{ mm}$ and 9.53 mm $0.D. \times 0.64 \text{ mm}$	Hermetic Ltd (Division of Zip Holdings Ltd) C/- Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd PO Box 2658 AUCKLAND 1	99	DN 461902B	ĊA
4.08.000	Aeroquip swivel joints for use in industry when piping arrangements must move in extending or contracting action or when a flexible hose replacement is a frequent problem	Precision Technology Ltd C/- Customs Agents (WGTN) Ltd PO Box 1024 WELLINGTON	99	WN 420641	A
75.06.000	Ice cream mould set	New American Ice Cream PO Box 22 601 Otahuhu AUCKLAND	10	AK 401356F	A
76.10.021	Aluminium pottles and aluminium foil lids for the packaging of a specially formulated slow burning solid fuel as used in the catering industry for heating of food	Ados Chemical Company Ltd PO Box 35 076 Naenae LOWER HUTT		WN 420673	A
76.16.059	Pour Spouts	Unilever New Zealand Ltd Private Bag No. 1 PETONE	99	WN 420724	A
32.05.019	Dies and the heads for metal working lathes and for use on threading or screwing machines	Cable-Price Corporation Ltd PO Box 10 042 WELLINGTON	99	DN 461903L	CA
33.01.001	Cylinder plugs, cylinder bodies and levers	Schlage (NZ) Ltd PO Box 19 347 Avondale AUCKLAND	••	AK 400864C	A
83.08.000	Flexible metal hoses, (vibration arrestors) peculiar to use between the compressor and evaporator coil in industrial refrigeration installations	APV Engineering Ltd PO Box 33 040 Takapuna AUCKLAND	15	DN 461904J	CA
83.13.049	Lead capsules for packaging of spirituous beverages	Bondpak (NZ) Ltd PO Box 2923 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461905G	CA
84.08.011	Rotork P and SP range pneumatic valve actuator	Moyes and Groves Ltd PO Box 12 644 Penrose AUCKLAND	10	AK 400128B	A